RESOLUTION NO. 2387 Introduced by: All Commissioners

AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT TO FILL POSITIONS ON THE WARRENTON PLANNING COMMISSION

WHEREAS, Positions No.1 and 2 on the Warrenton Planning Commission expired as of December 31, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Steve Hawks resigned from Position No. 5 on the Warrenton Planning Commision; and

WHEREAS, Henry Balensifer III resigned from Position No. 7 on December, 31, 2012;

WHEREAS, Vince Williams was reappointed to Position No. 1, by motion, Christine Bridgens was appointed to Position No. 2, by motion, Ken Yuill was appointed to Position No. 5 by motion, by the Warrenton City Commission on December 11, 2012;

WHEREAS, Chance Moore, was appointed to Position No. 7 by motion, by the Warrenton City Commission on January 8, 2013;

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved, by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton that the Warrenton Planning Commission members and their terms of office, are as follows:

Position No. 1 Vince Williams	term ending 31 December 2016
Position No. 2 <u>Christine Bridgens</u> ,	term ending 31 December 2016
Position No. 3 <u>Chris Hayward</u> ,	term ending 31 December 2013
Position No. 4 <u>Tommy Johnson</u> ,	term ending 31 December 2014
Position No. 5 <u>Ken Yuill</u> ,	term ending 31 December 2014
Position No. 6 <u>Paul Mitchell</u> ,	term ending 31 December 2015
Position No. 7 Chance Moore	term ending 31 December 2015

This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage.

ADOPTED by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton, this 22nd day of January, 2013.

APPROVED Yurk Kujala Mark Kujala, Mayor

ATTEST

Linda Engbretson, City Recorder

M:\cityrecorder\resolutions\2011\plng.appt